RP-Touch is Vantage’s premiere backlit laser-engraved control
point. Each button is evenly lit with a built in diffuser and a tri-
color LED, providing unlimited color choices. True type fonts are
used to describe the button function with either color change or
light intensity indicating the status of the button.
RP-Touch keypads are designed and programmed through
Design Center software (2.3 or higher). Installation is very

USER INTERFACES
050057 r1 Rev 11/23
STATION ORDERING KEY FOR RP-TOUCH KEYPAD STATION
KS = Keypad Station	 1 = Single Gang		 1 = 1 Button		  T = TrimLine		  G = EasyTouch Glass	 LW = Legrand White	 Y = Yes	 A = Tri-Color “ALL”
DS/SD = WireLink Dimmer	 2 = 2 Gang		  2 = 2 Button		  X = No trim		  E = EasyTouch II	 BK = Black		  N = No
RD = RadioLink Dimmer	 3 = 3 Gang		  3 = 3 Button		  P = Plastic				    LA = Light Almond
SR = WireLink Relay	 4 = 4 Gang		  4 = 4 Button						      DB = Dark Bronze
RR = RadioLink Relay			   5 = 5 Button						      NI = Nickel
SDR = WireLink Dual Relay
RDR = RadioLink Dual Relay
TECHNOLOGY		  GANGS		  BUTTON		  TRIM/FACEPLATE	 BUTTON STYLE	 BUTTON and		  ENGR-	 LED STATUS
TYPE				    CONFIGURATION	 STYLE				    FACEPLATE COLOR	 AVED?	 COLOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog # Description Voltage / Misc.
KSRXXAR RP-Touch Keypad Station, TrimLine Plate 24V / Up to 50 stations per bus
KSSXXAR Standard Keypad Station, SoftLine Plate
VDA-0040-L Station pigtail cable assemblies (25 to a bag)
KSRXXAR
DEVICE TYPE
BUTTON STYLE
GANG
BUTTON CONFIGURATION
FACEPLATE STYLE